	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A.P.N. No.:	1220-21-810-09	99			
R.P.T.T.	\$1,700.40				
File No.:	1654253 SA				
Recording F	Requested By:				
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below					
	When Recorded	Mail To:			
Paul Normar	Dux				
1373 Mary J	o Drive				
Gardnerville,	NV 89460				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1700.40 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,740.40 Pgs=2 05/25/2022 11:08 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Stephen Walsh, Douglas County Public Administrator for The Estate of Thomas M. Wendling pursuant to Order Confirming Sale of Real Property and Payment of Costs filed in the Ninth Judicial Court of the State of Nevada in and for the County of Douglas on May 16, 2022 under Case No. 2021-PB-00165 and recorded concurrently herewith for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Paul Norman Dux, a single man, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 241, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO.7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records,

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5-19-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Stephen Walsh, Douglas County Public Administrator for The Estate of Thomas M. Wendling	\wedge
Stylm Wall DA By: Stephen Walsh, Public Administrator	
State of Neucida)	<u> </u>
County of) ss)	\mathcal{A}
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{19}{19}$ day of $\frac{19}{19}$ By: Stephen Walsh	, 2022
Signature: Oyuthus Horagond Notary Public	
Notary Publishers. Street Publishers Publishers Repointment Re	IIA HAGGARD ic - State of Nevada corded in Douglas County - Expires March 12, 2025
	in the second se

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)								
a	1220-21-810-099							
b))					()		
C)						1 1		
ď)					\ \		
2. T	ype of Property:					\ \		
	☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTIC	DNAL USE ON	ILY	
	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book			1 1		
	☐ Apt. Bidg.	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l	_	of Recordin		ugo.	 ļ	
	•			400	9		<u>-</u> -i	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	Constant of the last of the la				
	☐ Other				The same of the sa		\.	
2 -	Tatal Makin (Calan Dirin	f Duan aut.	C 420 0/	20.00			- 1	
	Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 436,00	00.00				
		sure Only (value of property	, <u></u>	20.00			<u> </u>	
	Transfer Tax Value:	Tau Dua	\$ 436,00		-\			
a,	Real Property Transfe	r lax Due	\$ <u>1,700.</u>	40				
A 1-	f Evenntian Claimad			1				
4. <u>I</u>	f Exemption Claimed	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	nti de)				
					/			
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.		/_	-/			
5 6	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 100) %	$\overline{}$				
		and acknowledges, under p		orium, puro	iont to MI	20 275 000		
and I	VIDS 375 110 that the	information provided is corr	enaity of pe	erjury, pursi	informati	30 373.000 on and ballof		
and a	van he supported by de	ocumentation if called upon	to cubeton	tioto the inf	ımormauı	on and bellel,	in	
		ree that disallowance of an						
addit	ional tay due, may ree	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	e tav dua n	due interest	of 1% po	etermination t	/I	
to NE	RS 375 030, the Buver	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severall	ly liable for	ar i 70 pe anv additi	ional amount o	aney Jank	
	76.	and concr shan be jointly a	na severan	y liable ibi	arry additi	onal amount o	MCG.	
Signa	aturo CAA		Capacity	. G	rantor (ESCIDEN)	
Oigili			_ Capacit	, <u>-</u>	Tantoi (
0:				_				
Signa	ature		_ Capacity	y <u>G</u>	rantee			
And the Control of th								
SELI	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER	/GRANTER	E) INFOR	MATION		
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	<u> </u>	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)					
Print Name: Stephen Walsh, Douglas County Public			Print Na			ш		
Administrator for The Estate of Thomas			Print Name: Paul Norman Dux Address: 1373 Mary Jo Drive					
M. Wendling				City: Gardnerville				
Address: P.O. box 1683			State:	NV		p: 89460		
	Minden		State.	INV		p. <u>65460</u>		
		Zip: 89423						
Olak	. <u>144</u>	-ip: 03425						
COM	PANY/PERSON REO	UESTING RECORDING (re	annired if	not seller o	r huver\			
Print	Name: Stewart Title	Company	Escrow :					
Addr			E001014 1	100720				
City:		Care 100	State:	NV	7	ip: 89410		
V.	Jeranoi vino		oute.	177	4	ιρ. <u>Οθ1ΙΟ</u>		